

Provider Memorandum

Coding Change for Chiropractors

Molina Healthcare of Wisconsin has implemented new Marketplace & Medicare claims edit methodology to better align with the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) fee schedule. Per CMS guidelines, modifier AT is required when billing procedure code 98940 for active treatment. Reference the CMS fee schedule <u>here</u> for more information.

Questions?

We're here to help. Contact your Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network Management team at <u>WIProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthCare.Com</u> or visit <u>MolinaHealthCare.com</u>.

Register Now for Availity, Molina Healthcare's Inc. (Molina) New Provider Portal

Learn how Molina is working with Availity at availity.com/molinahealthcare.